Arenas

Arena Information, including bytes.

Arenalist

#000 - SmackDown Live!

#001 - WWE RAW

#031 - WCW Nitro

#032 - WCW Halloween Havoc 1998
#043 - WWE Summer Slam 1998

#045 - WWE WrestleMania 33

#062 - Backstage Area (L ocker Room)
#063 - Backstage Area (SmackDown)
#064 - Backstage Area (NXT)

#069 - WWE Perfor mance Center
#070 - WWE Performance Center Arena
#301 - WWE RAW 2020

#310 - Mexico Plaza

#461 - WWE RAW 2005

#464 - WWE RAW 2011

#501 - WWE Thunderdome

#0611 - WWE Clash of Champions 2017

#701 - WWE RAW 2021



Arena List

Updated for WWE 2K22 v1.21

Arena ID
1
23
31
32
43
45
62
63
64
69
70
78
86
87
91
92
93
102
117
118
119
123
131
132
133
135
140
141

142

Arena Name

RAW APR 2019

Move Set Arena

WCW Monday Nitro

WCW Halloween Havoc 1997
SummerSlam 1988
WrestleMania 33

Locker Room RAW
Locker Room SmackDown
Locker Room NXT
Performance Center - Weight Room
Smoke Test

BACKSTAGE

(null)

Ul Background

CAA Arena

90s 1

90s 2

Mae Young Classic
Conference Room
Sandbox Basic

Sandbox Brawl

LEGACY - NXT UK
Sandbox Basic

Sandbox Brawl

Sandbox Brawl

Sandbox Basic

Lighting CAS

CAA Arena

CAA Arena



143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

169

250

262

287

290

201

300

301

310

317

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

330

332

333

334

335

340

341

342

CAA Arena

CAA Arena

CAA Arena

CAA Arena

CAA Arena

CAA Arena

CAA Arena

CAA Arena

CAA Arena

CAA Arena
Performance Center - Weight Room
Hotel Room 2029

BCW

Studio Lighting

Janitors Closet

LAW

SmackDown 2020
RAW 2020

Mexico Plaza

Japan Hall

Backstage Brawl
Backstage Brawl
Backstage Brawl
Backstage Brawl
Backstage Brawl
Backstage Brawl
Backstage Brawl

GM Office RAW

GM Office SmackDown
GM Office NXT
Backstage - Hallway (Professional)
Backstage - Hallway Indie
Evolution

WrestleMania - MyRISE

King of the Ring



343

360

361

363

364

366

379

380

381

382

460

461

462

463

464

467

468

469

470

471

500

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

Queen Of The Ring

Firefly Funhouse

Jiu-Jitsu School

Pool Hall

Gym (Public/Travel Gym)

Hotel Lounge

Performance Center - Locker Room
Performance Center - Training Ring
Performance Center - Training Ring
Performance Center - Training Ring
WrestleMania 21

RAW 2005

Judgment Day 2006

SmackDown 2009

RAW 2011

SummerSlam 2009

Cyber Sunday 2008

Royal Rumble 2010

Starrcade 1996

RAW SEP 2019

SmackDown - ThunderDome

RAW - Thunderdome

NXT

205 LIVE

Money In The Bank 2021

NXT TakeOver: In Your House
WrestleMania Backlash

Horror Show at Extreme Rules
NXT TakeOver: XXX

SummerSlam 2020

Payback 2020

Clash Of Champions 2020

NXT TakeOver 31

Hell In A Cell 2020

Survivor Series 2020



515 TLC 2020

516 Royal Rumble 2021

517  Elimination Chamber 2021
518 NXT TakeOver LA

519 WrestleMania 37

523 Mixed Match Challenge
525 Fastlane 2021

526  Main Event 2021

527  NXT UK 2020

528 NXT Vengeance Day

529  NXT Takeover: Stand & Deliver
530 NXT 2.0

531 WrestleMania 38

540 Souled Out 97

542 = Bash at the Beach 96

560 SmackDown - Gym

561 RAW -Gym

562 NXT - Gym

563 NXT UK - Gym

564  SmackDown - LA Hall

565 RAW - LA Hall

566  NXT - LA Hall

567 NXT UK - LA Hall

568 SmackDown - Capitol Wrestling Center
569 RAW - Capitol Wrestling Center
574  NXT - Thunderdome

575  NXT UK - Thunderdome
576  SmackDown - MetLife

577 RAW - MetLife

578 NXT - MetLife

579 NXT UK - MetLife

580 SmackDown - RJS

581 RAW-RJS

582 NXT-RJS

583 NXT UK-RJS



600 SmackDown - ThunderDome
601 RAW - Thunderdome

604 Money In The Bank 2021
606  WrestleMania Backlash
609  SummerSlam 2020

610 Payback 2020

611 Clash Of Champions 2020
613  Hell In A Cell 2020

614  Survivor Series 2020

615 TLC 2020

616 Royal Rumble 2021

617  Elimination Chamber 2021
623 Mixed Match Challenge
625 Fastlane 2021

626  Main Event 2021

640 Evolution

642 King of the Ring

643 Queen Of The Ring

700  SmackDown 2021

701  RAW 2021

SmackDown 2018



#000 - SmackDown Live!

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00000.jsfb

0x000000028

0x000000050

0x000000060

0x000000078

0x0000000F8

0x000000100

0x000000130

0x000000140

0x000000158

0x000000178

0x000000198

0x0000001B8

0x0000001D8

0x000000208

0x000000228

0x000000248

0x000000250

0x000000270

0x000000278

0x000000298

0x0000002A0

0x0000002C0

0x0000002E0

0x0000002E8

0x0000002F0

0x000000320

0x000000328

Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena
_00000.jsfb

Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_1.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_1.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_1.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black
Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl
Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd00.jsfb

Arena Name

Arena/Main/00000/ibl
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Rope/Blue/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/Modern/light/lightObjects.jsfb

Arena/Commonness/LED_Corner_Post/SmackDown/Texture
s

Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/Textures
Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/LED_Apron.mdl
Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Fence.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Modern_SmackDown/T
extures

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Modern_SmackDown/Fl
oor_Mattress.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures
Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Textures
Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Stadium_Chair.mdl
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Layout_Stadium_chair.inst
Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Textures

Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Arena_Chair.mdl



0x000000330

0x000000360

0x000000368

0x000000398

0x0000003A0

0x0000003A8

0x0000003C8

0x0000003ES8

0x000000408

0x000000410

0x000000430

0x000000450

0x000000458

0x000000488

0x000000490

0x0000004CO0

0x0000004F0

0x000000520

0x000000528

0x000000530

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Layout_Arena_chair.inst
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Ads/Textures
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Ads/FleetCenter_Ads.mdl
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Textures
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/FleetCenter_New.mdI
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/light/lightObjects.jsfb

Arena/Commonness/Titan_Logo/SmackDown_2019/Texture
s

Arena/Commonness/Commentary_Seat/SmackDown17/Text
ures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Ceiling_Lightin
g.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/Silver/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Barricade/SmackDown2017/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/SmackDown2017/Barricade_
SmackDown2017_SPM.mdlI

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/SmackDown2017/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/SmackDown2017/Barricade
SmackDown2017.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Apron/SmackDown2017/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Titan_Logo/SmackDown_2019/Texture
s

Arena/Main/00000/Textures
Arena/Main/00000/WWE19_00_SmackDown.mdl

Arena/Main/00000/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#001 - WWE RAW

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00001.jsfb

Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena

0x000000028 00001 jsfb

0x000000050 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_ RAW_2019.jsfb
0x000000068 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_ RAW_2019.jsfb
0x000000080 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_ RAW_2019.jsfb
0x000000100 Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black
0x000000108 Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl
0x000000138 Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd00.jsfb
0x000000148 Arena Name

0x000000160 Arena/Main/00001/ibl

0x000000180 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures
0x0000001A0 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures
0x0000001CO Arena/Commonness/Rope/Red/Textures
0x0000001EO0 Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures
0x000000210 Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/Modern/light/lightObjects.jsfb

0x000000230 Arena/Commonness/LED_Corner_Post/RAW2018/Textures



0x000000250

0x000000258

0x000000278

0x000000280

0x0000002A0

0x0000002A8

0x0000002C8

0x0000002E8

0x0000002F0

0x0000002F8

0x000000328

0x000000330

0x000000338

0x000000368

0x000000370

0x0000003A0

0x0000003A8

0x0000003B0

Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/Textures

Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/LED_Apron.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Fence.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Modern_RAW/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Modern_RAW/Floor_Ma
ttress.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures

Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Textures

Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Stadium_Chair.mdl

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Layout_Stadium_chair.inst

Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Textures

Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Arena_Chair.mdl

Arena/Stadium/Fleet_Center2017/Layout_Arena_chair.inst

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Ads/Textures

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Ads/FleetCenter_Ads.mdl

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Textures

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/FleetCenter New.mdl

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/light/lightObjects.jsfb



0x0000003D0

0x0000003F0

0x0000003D8

0x000000418

0x000000438

0x000000440

0x000000470

0x000000478

0x0000004A8

0x0000004D8

0x000000508

0x000000510

0x000000518

Arena/Commonness/Commentary_Seat/RAW18/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Ceiling_Lightin
g.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/White/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/RAW2017_NEW/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/RAW2017_NEW/Barricade_
RAW2017_NEW_SPM.mdI

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/RAW2017_NEW/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/RAW2017_NEW/Barricade_
RAW2017_NEW.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Apron/RAW2018/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Titan_Logo/RAW_2019/Textures

Arena/Main/00001/Textures

Arena/Main/00001/WWE18 01_RAW.mdI

Arena/Main/00001/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#031 - WCW Nitro

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00031.jsfb

Offset Description

0x000000028 Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena

00031.jsfb

0x000000050 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_505.jsfb

0x000000068 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_505.jsfb

0x000000080 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_505.jsfb

0x0000000F0 Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black

0x0000000F8 Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl

0x000000128 Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd00.jsfb

0x000000138 Arena Name

0x000000150 Arena/Main/00031/ibl

0x000000170 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/WCW_Red/Textures

0x000000190 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/WCW_Red/Textures

0x0000001B0 Arena/Commonness/Rope/Black/Textures

0x0000001D0 Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures

0x000000200 Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/Classic/light/lightObjects.jsfb

0x000000220 Arena/Commonness/Fence/Steel_Silver_short/Textures

0x000000228 Arena/Commonness/Fence/Steel_Silver_short/Steel_Silver_
short.mdl

0x000000248 Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/WCW_Nitro/Textures

0x000000250 Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/WCW __Nitro/WCW _Nitr
0_Mattress.mdl

0x000000270 Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Black/Textures

0x000000290 Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Textures

0x000000298 Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Stadium_Chair.mdl

0x0000002A0 Arena/Stadium/MSG/Layout_Stadium_chair.inst

0x0000002D0 Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Textures

0x0000002D8 Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Arena_Chair.mdl

0X0000002E0 Arena/Stadium/MSG_Square_Barricade/Layout_Arena_chair

.inst

0x000000310 Arena/Stadium/MSG_adverts/Textures



0x000000318

0x000000348

0x000000350

0x000000358

0x000000378

0x000000398

0x0000003A0

0x0000003D0

0x000000400

0x000000408

0x000000438

0x000000468

0x000000470

0x000000478

Arena/Stadium/MSG_adverts/MSG_adverts.mdl
Arena/Stadium/MSG/Textures
Arena/Stadium/MSG/MSG.mdl
Arena/Stadium/MSG/light/lightObjects.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Commentary_Seat/Black/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Classic/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Classic/Ceiling_Lightin
g.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/Black/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Steel_Silver_Square/Texture
s

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Steel_Silver_Square/Barricad
e_Steel_Silver_Square.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Apron/WCW_Nitro/Textures
Arena/Main/00031/Textures
Arena/Main/00031/WWE17_WCW_Nitro.mdl

Arena/Main/00031/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#032 - WCW Halloween Havoc 1998

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00032.jsfb

Offset

0x000000028

0x000000050

0x000000068

0x000000080

0x0000000F0

0x0000000F8

0x000000128

0x000000138

0x000000150

0x000000170

0x000000190

0x0000001B0O

0x0000001D0

0x000000200

0x000000240

0x000000248

0x000000268

0x000000288

0x000000290

0x000000298

0x0000002C8

0x0000002D0

0x0000002D8

0x000000308

0x000000310

0x000000340

Description
Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena
_00032.jsfb

Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_7.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_7.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_7.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black
Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl
Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd00.jsfb

Arena Name

Arena/Main/00032/ibl
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/WCW_Yellow/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/WCW_Yellow/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Rope/Black/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/Halloween_Havoc96/Texture
s

Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/Classic_HHavoc/light/lightObj
ects.jsfb

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/WCW_white/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/WCW_white/Classic_M
attress.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Black/Textures
Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Textures
Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Stadium_Chair.mdl
Arena/Stadium/MSG/Layout_Stadium_chair.inst
Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Textures
Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Arena_Chair.mdl
Arena/Stadium/MSG_No_Table/Layout_Arena_Chair.inst
Arena/Stadium/MSG_adverts/Textures
Arena/Stadium/MSG_adverts/MSG_adverts.mdl

Arena/Stadium/MSG/Textures



0x000000348

0x000000350

0x000000370

0x000000390

0x000000398

0x0000003C8

0x0000003F8

0x000000400

0x000000430

0x000000460

0x000000468

0x000000470

Arena/Stadium/MSG/MSG.mdl
Arena/Stadium/MSG/light/lightObjects.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Commentary_Seat/Black/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Classic/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Classic/Ceiling_Lightin
g.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/Red/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Steel_Silver_Square/Texture
s

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Steel_Silver_Square/Barricad
e_Steel_Silver_Square.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Apron/WCW_Navy/Textures
Arena/Main/00032/Textures

Arena/Main/00032/WWE17_WCW_Halloween_Havoc1998.
mdl|

Arena/Main/00032/light/LightGroup.jsfb



#043 - WWE SummerSlam 1998

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00043.jsfb

Offset Description

0x000000028 Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena

00043.jsfb
0x000000050 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_505.jsfb
0x000000068 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_505.jsfb
0x000000080 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_505.jsfb
0x0000000F0 Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black/Textures
0x0000000F8 Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl
0x000000128 Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd00.jsfb
0x000000138 Arena Name
0x000000158 Arena/Main/00043/ibl
0x000000170 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Classic/Textures
0x000000190 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Classic/Textures
0x0000001B8 Arena/Commonness/Rope/Red_White_Blue/Textures
0x0000001D8 Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures
0x000000208 Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/Classic/light/lightObjects.jsfb
0x000000230 Arena/Commonness/Fence/Steel_Silver/Steel_Silver.mdl
0x000000250 Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Classic/Textures
0x000000258 Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Classic/Classic_Mattres
s.mdl
0x000000278 Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Blue/Textures
0x000000298 Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Textures
0x0000002A0 Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Stadium_Chair.mdl
0x0000002A8 Arena/Stadium/MSG/Layout_Stadium_chair.inst
0x0000002D8 Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Textures
0x0000002E0 Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Arena_Chair.mdl
OX0000002E8 ,.Ai\r:z?a/Stadium/MSG_Square_Barricade/Layout_Arena_chair
0x000000318 Arena/Stadium/MSG_adverts/Textures
0x000000320 Arena/Stadium/MSG_adverts/MSG_adverts.mdl

0x000000350 Arena/Stadium/MSG/Textures



0x000000358

0x000000360

0x000000380

0x0000003A0

0x0000003A8

0x0000003D8

0x000000408

0x000000410

0x000000440

0x000000470

0x000000478

0x000000480

Arena/Stadium/MSG/MSG.mdI
Arena/Stadium/MSG/light/lightObjects.jsfb

Arena/Commonness/Commentary_Seat/PPV_Classic_Block/
Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Classic/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Classic/Ceiling_Lightin
g.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/Blue_Classic/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Steel_Silver_Square/Texture
s

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Steel_Silver_Square/Barricad
e_Steel_Silver_Square.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Apron/SummerSlam88/Textures
Arena/Main/00043/Textures
Arena/Main/00043/Textures

Arena/Main/00043/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#045 - WWE WrestleMania 33

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00045.jsfb

Offset

0x000000028

0x000000050

0x000000068

0x000000080

0x000000110

0x000000120

0x000000138

0x000000158

0x000000178

0x000000198

0x0000001B8

0x0000001ES8

0x000000208

0x000000228

0x000000230

0x000000250

0x000000258

0x000000278

0x000000280

0x0000002A0

0x0000002C0

0x0000002C8

0x0000002F8

0x000000300

0x000000308

0x000000338

Description
Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena
_00045.jsfb

Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_1.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_8.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_8.jsfb
Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd00.jsfb

Arena Name

Arena/Main/00045/ibl
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Scratch/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Scratch/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Rope/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/WM33/light/lightObjects.jsfb

Arena/Commonness/LED_Corner_Post/WrestleMania33/Tex
tures

Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/Textures
Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/LED_Apron.mdl
Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern/Fence.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Modern_SmackDown/T
extures

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Modern_SmackDown/FI
oor_Mattress.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Night_03/Textures
Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl
Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Textures
Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Stadium_Chair.mdl

Arena/Stadium/Orlando_Citrus_Bowl/Layout_Stadium_chair.i
nst

Arena/Commonness/Arena_Chair/Snickers/Textures



0x000000340

0x000000348

0x000000378

0x000000380

0x000000388

0x0000003A8

0x0000003C8

0x0000003D0

0x0000003F0

0x000000410

0x000000418

0x000000448

0x000000450

0x000000480

0x0000004B0

0x0000004E0

0x0000004ES8

0x0000004F0

Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Arena_Chair.mdl

Arena/Stadium/Orlando_Citrus_Bowl/Layout_Arena_chair.ins
t

Arena/Stadium/Orlando_Citrus_Bowl/Textures

Arena/Stadium/Orlando_Citrus_Bowl/Orlando_Citrus_Bowl.
md|

Arena/Stadium/Orlando_Citrus_Bowl/light/lightObjects.jsfb

Arena/Commonness/Commentary_Seat/WrestleMania33/Te
xtures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/WM33/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/WM33/Ceiling_Lighting
.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/Silver/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Barricade/SmackDown2017/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/SmackDown2017/Barricade_
SmackDown2017_SPM.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/SmackDown2017/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/SmackDown2017/Barricade_
SmackDown2017.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Apron/WrestleMania33/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Titan_Logo/WrestleMania33/Textures
Arena/Main/00045/Textures
Arena/Main/00045/WrestleMania33.mdl

Arena/Main/00045/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#062 - Backstage Area (Locker Room)

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00062.jsfb

0x000000028 Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena

_00292.jsfb
0x000000050 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_292.jsfb
0x000000060 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_292.jsfb
0x000000078 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_292.jsfb
0x0000000B0 Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black
0x0000000B8 Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl
0x0000000E8 Arena/Main/00062/ibl
0x000000118 Arena/Main/00062/Textures
0x000000120 Arena/Main/00062/Backstage_Locker.mdl

0x000000128 Arena/Main/00062/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#063 - Backstage Area (SmackDown)

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00063.jsfb

Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena

0x000000028 00292.jsfb

0x000000050 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_292.jsfb

0x000000060 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_292.jsfb

0x000000078 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_292.jsfb

0x0000000B0 Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black/Textures
0x0000000B8 Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl

0x0000000E8 Arena/Main/00063/ibl

0x000000118 Arena/Main/00063/Textures

0x000000120 Arena/Main/00063/Backstage_Locker_Smackdown_063.mdl

0x000000128 Arena/Main/00062/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#064 - Backstage Area (NXT)

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00064.jsfb

0x000000028 Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena

_00292.jsfb
0x000000050 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_292.jsfb
0x000000060 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_292.jsfb
0x000000078 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_292.jsfb
0x0000000B0 Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black
0x0000000B8 Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl
0x0000000E8 Arena/Main/00062/ibl
0x000000118 Arena/Main/00062/Textures
0x000000120 Arena/Main/00062/Backstage_Locker.mdl

0x000000128 Arena/Main/00062/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#0069 - WWE Performance Center

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00069.jsfb

0x000000028

0x000000050

0x000000068

0x000000080

0x0000000C8

0x0000000D0

0x0000000F0

0x000000110

0x000000130

0x000000150

0x000000170

0x000000190

0x0000001CO0O

0x0000001C8

0x0000001F8

0x000000228

0x000000258

0x000000260

0x000000268

Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena
_00078.jsfb

Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_69.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_69.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_69.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black
Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl
Arena/Main/00069/ibl
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/NXT/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/NXT/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Rope/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/PC/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/PC/Ceiling_Lighting.m
dl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/Black/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Apron/PC/Textures
Arena/Main/00069/Textures
Arena/Main/00069/69_Performance_Center.mdl

Arena/Main/00069/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#070 - WWE Performance Center Arena

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00070.jsfb

0x000000028

0x000000050

0x000000068

0x000000080

0x0000000EO

0x0000000F0

0x000000108

0x000000128

0x000000148

0x000000168

0x000000188

0x0000001B8

0x0000001D8

0x000000208

0x000000210

0x000000240

0x000000270

0x0000002A0

0x0000002A8

Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena
_00070.jsfb

Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_7.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_7.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_7.jsfb
Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd00.jsfb

Arena Name

Arena/Main/00001/ibl
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Rope/Red/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/Modern/light/lightObjects.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Ceiling_Lightin
g.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Apron/RAW2018/Textures
Arena/Main/00070/70_Performance_Center.mdl

Arena/Main/00070/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#301 - WWE RAW 2020

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00301.jsfb

Offset

0x000000028

0x000000050

0x000000068

0x000000080

0x000000100

0x000000108

0x000000138

0x000000148

0x000000160

0x000000180

0x0000001A0

0x0000001CO

0x0000001EO

0x000000210

0x000000230

0x000000250

0x000000258

0x000000278

0x000000280

0x0000002A0

0x0000002A8

0x0000002C8

0x0000002E8

0x0000002F0

0x0000002F8

0x000000328

0x000000330

Description
Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena
_00001.jsfh

Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_301.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_301.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_301.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black
Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl
Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd00.jsfb

Arena Name

Arena/Main/00301/ibl
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Rope/Red/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/Modern/light/lightObjects.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/LED_Corner_Post/RAW2021/Textures
Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/Textures
Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/LED_Apron.mdl
Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Fence.mdl
Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/RAW_2020/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/RAW_2020/RAW_2020.
md|

Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures
Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Textures
Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Stadium_Chair.mdl
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Layout_Stadium_chair.inst
Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Textures

Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Arena_Chair.mdl



0x000000338

0x000000358

0x000000360

0x000000368

0x000000398

0x0000003A0

0x0000003A8

0x0000003C8

0x0000003ES8

0x0000004F0

0x000000410

0x000000430

0x000000438

0x000000468

0x000000470

0x0000004A0

0x0000004D0

0x000000500

0x000000508

0x000000510

Arena/Stadium/Fleet_Center2017/Layout_Arena_chair.inst
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Ads/Textures
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Ads/FleetCenter_Ads.mdl
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/light/lightObjects.jsfb
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Textures
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/FleetCenter_New.mdI
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/light/lightObjects.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Commentary_Seat/RAW?21/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Ceiling_Lightin
g.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Raw_2020/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Raw_2020/Barricade_SPM.m
dl

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Raw_2020/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Raw_2020/Barricade.mdl
Arena/Commonness/Apron/RAW2021/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Titan_Logo/RAW_2019/Textures
Arena/Main/00301/Textures
Arena/Main/00301/WWE22_01_RAW.mdlI

Arena/Main/00301/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#310 - Mexico Plaza

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00310.jsfb

Offset

0x000000028

0x000000050

0x000000060

0x000000078

0x0000000C8

0x0000000D0

0x0000000F0

0x0000000F8

0x000000118

0x000000138

0x000000158

0x000000178

0x000000198

0x0000001B8

0x0000001ES8

0x000000218

0x000000228

0x000000250

0x000000258

0x000000288

0x000000290

0x0000002C0O

0x0000002F0

0x0000002F8

0x000000300

Description
Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena
_00180.jsfb

Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_Basic.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_Basic.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_Basic.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Classic_Navy/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Classic_Navy/Classic_
Mattress.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Steel _Mexico/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Steel_Mexico/Steel_Mexico.
md|

Arena/Commonness/Apron/Mexico_Plaza/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/Mexico_Mat/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Black_Dirty/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Black_Dirty/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Rope/Mexico_Luchalibre/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/Mexico_Plaza/Textures
Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd_mexican.jsfb

Arena Name

Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Textures

Arena/Stadium/Mexico_S_Gorilla/Layout_chair_audience.ins
t

Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Sunset_05/Textures
Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl
Arena/Main/00310/ibl

Arena/Main/00310/Textures
Arena/Main/00310/WWE19_Mexico_Plaza.mdl

Arena/Main/00310/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#4061 - WWE RAW 2005

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00461.jsfb

Offset Description

Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena

0x000000028 _00001jsfb

0x000000050 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_461.jsfb
0x000000060 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_461.jsfb
0x000000078 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_461.jsfb
0x0000000E8 Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl|
0x000000118 Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd00.jsfb
0x000000120 Arena Name

0x000000140 Arena/Main/00461/ibl

0x000000160 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Scratch/Textures
0x000000180 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Scratch/Textures
0x0000001A0 Arena/Commonness/Rope/Black/Textures
0x0000001B0 Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures
0x0000001F0 Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/Modern/light/lightObjects.jsfb
0x000000210 Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern/Textures

0x000000218 Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern/Fence.mdl



0x000000238

0x000000240

0x000000260

0x000000290

0x000000298

0x0000002A0

0x0000002D0

0x0000002D8

0x0000002E0

0x000000310

0x000000318

0x000000320

0x000000340

0x000000348

0x000000378

0x000000398

0x0000003A0

0x0000003D0

0x0000003D8

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Modern/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Modern/Floor_Mattress.
mdl

Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures

Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Textures

Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Stadium_Chair.mdl

Arena/Stadium/MSG/Layout_Stadium_chair.inst

Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Textures

Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Arena_Chair.mdl

Arena/Stadium/MSG/Layout_Arena_chair.inst

Arena/Stadium/MSG/Textures

Arena/Stadium/MSG/MSG.mdlI

Arena/Stadium/MSG/light/lightObjects.jsfb

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Ceiling_Lightin
g.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/Black/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Mat_OLD/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Mat_OLD/Barricade_Mat_OL
D_SPM.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Mat_OLD/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Mat_OLD/Barricade_Mat_OL
D.mdl



0x000000408

0x000000438

0x000000440

0x000000448

Arena/Commonness/Apron/RAW2005/Textures

Arena/Main/00461/Textures

Arena/Main/00461/00461_RAW_2005.mdl

Arena/Main/00461/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#4064 - WWE RAW 2011

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00464.jsfb

Offset Description

Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena

0x000000028 "~ 00001jsfb

0x000000050 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_Classic.jsfb

0x000000068 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_Classic.jsfb

0x000000080 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_Classic.jsfb

0x000000108 Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd00.jsfb

0x000000110 Arena Name

0x000000130 Arena/Main/00301/ibl

0x000000150 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Scratch/Textures
0x000000170 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Scratch/Textures
0x000000190 Arena/Commonness/Rope/White/Textures

0x0000001B0 Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures
0x0000001EO0 Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/Modern/light/lightObjects.jsfb
0x000000200 Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern/Textures

0x000000208 Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern/Fence.mdl
0x000000228 Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/RAW_2011/Textures
0x000000230 Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/RAW_2011/RAW_2011.

mdl

0x000000250 Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures



0x000000270

0x000000278

0x000000280

0x0000002B8

0x0000002C0

0x0000002E0

0x0000002E8

0x0000002F0

0x000000320

0x000000328

0x000000330

0x000000350

0x000000370

0x000000378

0x000000398

0x0000003B8

0x0000003CO0

0x0000003F0

0x0000003F8

0x000000428

0x000000458

0x000000488

0x000000490

0x000000498

Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Textures

Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Stadium_Chair.mdl

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Layout_Stadium_chair.inst

Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Arena_Chair.mdl

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Layout_Arena_chair.inst

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Ads/Textures

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Ads/FleetCenter_Ads.mdl

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/light/lightObjects.jsfb
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Textures
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/FleetCenter_New.mdl

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/light/lightObjects.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Commentary_Seat/RAW11/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Modern/Ceiling_Lightin
g.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Mat_ WWEHD/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Mat_ WWEHD/Barricade_Mat
_WWEHD_SPM.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Mat_ WWEHD/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Mat_ WWEHD/Barricade_Mat
_WWEHD.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Apron/RAW11/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Titan_Logo/RAW_2019/Textures

Arena/Main/00464/Textures

Arena/Main/00464/00464 Raw2011.mdl

Arena/Main/00464/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#501 - WWE Thunderdome

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00023.jsfb

0x000000028

0x000000050

0x000000068

0x000000080

0x0000000F0

0x0000000F8

0x000000118

0x000000138

0x000000178

0x000000198

0x0000001C8

0x0000001ES8

0x0000001F0

0x000000210

0x000000218

0x000000238

0x000000268

0x000000298

0x0000002A0

0x0000002A8

0x0000002D8

0x0000002E0

0x0000002E8

0x000000318

0x000000320

Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena
_00001.jsfb

Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_5.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_5.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_5.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black
Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl
Arena/Main/00501/ibl
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Rope/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/ Thunderdome/light/lightObject
s.jsfb

Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Fence.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Smackdown_2020/Text
ures

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Smackdown_2020/Sma
ckdown_2020.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Thunderdome/light_banner/light
Objects.jsfb

Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Textures
Arena/Global/Stadium_Chair/Stadium_Chair.mdl
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Layout_Stadium_chair.inst
Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Textures
Arena/Global/Arena_Chair/Arena_Chair.mdl
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/Layout_Arena_chair.inst
Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New_NoCrowdFight/Textures

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New_NoCrowdFight/FleetCenter
_New_NoCrowdFight.mdl



0x000000328

0x000000348

0x000000368

0x000000370

0x0000003A0

0x0000003CO0

0x0000003C8

0x0000003F8

0x000000400

0x000000430

0x000000460

0x000000468

0x000000470

Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_New/light/lightObjects.jsfb

Arena/Commonness/Commentary_Seat/WWE/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Thunderdome/Texture
s

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Thunderdome/Ceiling_
Lighting.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Smackdown_2020/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Smackdown_2020/Barricade
_SPM.mdI

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Smackdown_2020/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Smackdown_2020/Barricade
_SmackDown_2020.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Apron/WWE/Textures
Arena/Main/00501/Textures
Arena/Main/00501/WWE22_00_Thunderdome.mdl

Arena/Main/00501/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#611 - WWE Clash of Champions 2017

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00611.jsfb

Offset Description

0x000000028 Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena

00001.jsfb

0x000000050 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_501.jsfb

0x000000068 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_501.jsfb

0x000000080 Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_501.jsfb

0x0000000F0 Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black

0x0000000F8 Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl

0x000000118 Arena/Main/00501/ibl

0x000000138 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures

0x000000158 Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures

0x000000178 Arena/Commonness/Rope/White/Textures

0x000000198 Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures

0x0000001C8 ,:\.;gfnba/COmmonness/Spotlight/Thunderdome/light/lightObject

OX0000001ES Arena/Commonness/LED_Corner_Post/Clash_of Champion
s2017/Textures

0x000000208 Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/Textures

0x000000210 Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/LED_Apron.mdl

0x000000220 Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Textures

0x000000238 Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Fence.mdl

0x000000258 Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Thunderdome 2021/Te
xtures

0x000000260 Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Thunderdome_2021/Th
underdome_2021.mdl

0x000000280 Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures

0x0000002B0 erlfgzgzé?g;l;g/ﬂeewenter_Thunderdome_C/Iight_banner/li

0x0000002E0 Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Thunderdome_C/Textures

0X0000002E8 Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Thunderdome_C/FleetCenter_T
hunderdome_C.mdlI

0x0000002E0 Arena/Stadium/FleetCenter_Thunderdome_Cl/light/lightObjec

ts.jsfb



0x000000310

0x000000330

0x000000338

0x000000368

0x000000388

0x000000390

0x0000003CO

0x0000003C8

0x0000003F8

0x000000428

0x000000430

0x000000438

Arena/Commonness/Commentary_Seat/Clash_of Champion
s2020/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Thunderdome/Texture
s

Arena/Commonness/Ceiling_Lighting/Thunderdome/Ceiling_
Lighting.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Corner_Post/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Smackdown_2020/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Smackdown_2020/Barricade
_SPM.mdI

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Smackdown_2020/Textures

Arena/Commonness/Barricade/Smackdown_2020/Barricade
_SmackDown_2020.mdI

Arena/Commonness/Apron/Clash_of Champions2020/Textu
res

Arena/Main/00501/Textures
Arena/Main/00501/WWE22_00_Thunderdome.mdl

Arena/Main/00501/light/lightObjects.jsfb



#/701 - WWE RAW 2021

bakedfile00.cak\Environment\ArenaDefs\ArenaDefinitions_00701.jsfb

Offset

0x000000028

0x000000050

0x000000060

0x000000078

0x0000000F8

0x000000100

0x000000130

0x000000140

0x000000158

0x000000178

0x000000198

0x0000001B8

0x0000001D8

0x000000208

0x000000228

0x000000248

0x000000250

0x000000270

0x000000278

0x000000298

0x0000002A0

0x0000002CO0

0x0000002E0

0x0000002E8

0x0000002F0

0x000000320

0x000000328

0x000000330

Description

Environment/GameAreaCollisions/GameAreaCollision_Arena
_00000.jsfh

Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_501.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_501.jsfb
Environment/PropsSet/PropsSet_501.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/Skydome/Sky_Black
Arena/Global/Skydome/Skydome.mdl|
Audience/AudienceDefs/Crowd00.jsfb

Arena Definition Name (12 Chars + Pointer)
Arena/Main/00701/ibl
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Turnbuckle/Modern/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Rope/Red/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Ring_Mat/White/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Spotlight/Modern/light/lightObjects.jsfb
Arena/Commonness/LED_Corner_Post/RAW2021/Textures
Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/Textures
Arena/Commonness/LED_Apron/RAW/LED_Apron.mdl
Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Textures
Arena/Commonness/Fence/Modern_2017/Fence.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Smackdown_2020/Text
ures

Arena/Commonness/Floor_Mattress/Smackdown_2020/Sma
ckdown_2020.mdl

Arena/Commonness/Stairs/Silver/Textures
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